period. The pro forma adjustments are based on available information and certain assumptions that we believe are reasonable.

   The summary consolidated historical and pro forma financial and other data should be read in conjunction with "—The Transactions," "Selected historical
consolidated financial and other data," "Management's discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations" and our historical consolidated
financial statements and the notes related thereto, included elsewhere in this prospectus. This consolidated historical and pro forma financial and other data is not
indicative of our future financial position or operating results.

11

37 Day
Period from
January 30,

2006
March 7,

2006
(Predecessor)

54 Day
Period from

March 8,
2006 to

April 30,
2006(6)

(Successor)

Thirteen
weeks
ended

April 30,
2006

(Proforma)

Fiscal year ended

Thirteen
weeks ended
May 1, 2005

(Predecessor)

February 1,
2004(1)

(Predecessor)

January 30,
2005(4)

(Predecessor)

January 29,
2006(5)

(Predecessor)

January 29,
2006

(Proforma)

(Dollars in thousands)

Statement of operations
data:
Revenues:

Food and beverage
revenues  $ 191,881 $ 209,689 $ 253,996 $ 253,996 $ 61,392 $ 27,562 $ 41,502 $ 69,064

Amusement and other
revenues   170,941  180,578  209,456  209,456  54,343  22,847  34,932  57,779

Total revenues   362,822  390,267  463,452  463,452  115,735  50,409  76,434  126,843
 Cost of food and beverage   46,354  51,367  61,818  61,818  16,028  7,111  10,755  17,866

Cost of amusement and
other   21,788  21,704  25,475  25,475  6,477  3,183  4,659  7,842

  Total cost of products   68,142  73,071  87,293  87,293  22,505  10,294  15,414  25,708

Operating payroll and
benefits   105,027  110,542  132,384  132,384  32,775  14,293  22,028  36,321

Other store operating
expenses   108,413  119,509  151,677  153,602  33,988  15,577  23,573  39,361

General and administrative
expenses   25,033  26,221  31,158  34,959  7,692  3,480  5,272  8,752

Depreciation and
amortization expense   32,741  34,238  42,616  47,212  9,741  4,328  6,741  11,312

 Startup costs   —  1,295  5,325  5,325  78  880  1,406  2,373

Total operating costs   339,356  364,876  450,453  460,775  106,779  48,852  74,434  123,827

Operating income   23,466  25,391  12,999  2,677  8,956  1,557  2,000  3,016
Interest expense, net   6,926  5,586  6,695  29,003  1,773  649  5,244  7,261

Income (loss) before
provision (benefit) for income
taxes   16,540  19,805  6,304  (26,326)  7,183  908  (3,244)  (4,245)
Provision (benefit) for income

[…]

trademarks and to revalue our deferred lease liability, among other things. This allocation of the purchase price is preliminary and subject to finalization of the
independent valuation and our analysis, of the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed as of the date of the Merger. The final allocation of the
purchase price may result in additional adjustments to the recorded amounts of our assets and liabilities and may also result in adjustments to depreciation and
amortization expense, rent expense and the provision for income taxes. The adjustments, if any, arising out of the finalization of the purchase allocation will not
impact our cash flows including cash interest and rent. However, such adjustments could result in material increases or decreases to operating income and net
income. Further revisions to the purchase price allocation will be made as additional information becomes available.

26

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations
for the year ended January 29, 2006

Historical

Pro forma
adjustments(a)

Pro forma

(In thousands)

Food and beverage revenues  $ 253,996 $ — $ 253,996
Amusements and other revenues   209,456  —  209,456

 Total revenues   463,452  —  463,452
Total cost of products   87,293  —  87,293
Operating payroll and benefits   132,384  —  132,384
Other store operating expenses   151,677  1,925  (b)  153,602
General and administrative expenses   31,158  3,801  (c)  34,959
Depreciation and amortization expense   42,616  4,596  (d)  47,212
Startup costs   5,325  —  5,325

 Total operating costs   450,453  10,322  460,775

Operating income   12,999  (10,322)  2,677
Interest expense, net   6,695  22,308  (e)  29,003

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   6,304  (32,630)  (26,326)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   2,016  (12,017)(g)  (10,001)

Net income (loss)  $ 4,288 $ (20,613) $ (16,325)

Unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations
for the thirteen weeks ended April 30, 2006

For the 54 Day
Period from

March 8, 2006 to
April 30, 2006

For the 37 day
period from

January 30, 2006 to
March 7, 2006

Pro forma
adjustments(a)

Pro forma

(In thousands)

Food and beverage revenues  $ 41,502 $ 27,562 $ — $ 69,064
Amusements and other revenues   34,932  22,847  —  57,779

 Total revenues   76,434  50,409  —  126,843
Cost of products   15,414  10,294  —  25,708
Operating payroll and benefits   22,028  14,293  —  36,321
Other store operating expenses   23,573  15,577  211  (b)  39,361
General and administrative expenses  5,272  3,480  —  8,752
Depreciation and amortization
expense

 6,741  4,328  243  (d)  11,312

Startup costs   1,406  880  87  (b)  2,373

 Total operating costs   74,434  48,852  541  123,827

Operating income   2,000  1,557  (541)  3,016
Interest expense, net   5,244  649  1,368  (f)  7,261

Income (loss) before provision for
income taxes

 (3,244)  908  (1,909)  (4,245)

Provision (benefit) for income taxes   (1,216)  422  (850)(g)  (1,644)

Net income (loss)  $ (2,028) $ 486 $ (1,059) $ (2,601)

27

Notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of operations
(dollars in thousands)

   (a)   The Merger has been accounted for as a purchase in conformity with Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 141, "Business
Combinations."

   (b)   Represents the change in rent expense to reflect the adjustment of operating leases to fair value following the Merger.

   (c)   Reflects additional costs associated with incentive compensation arrangements with certain executives related to change in control events, the
pro rata portion of estimated annual payments to WS Midway Holdings, Inc. under the terms of an expense reimbursement agreement and additional